	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
1 PM 3 177	
RECORDATION	ok 101473887
0 TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Other
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Houston McLane Company, Inc.	4-1-00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Texas
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Harris County Sports & Convention	Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Executive Offices - The Astrodome	
Address (line 2) 8400 Kirby Drive, Gate 5	
Address (line 3) Houston	Texas 77054
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Other Public Non-Profit Corporation	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
2000 MTHAI1 00000418 937780 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 OP	
25.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

d631221.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 713	-547-2040
Name	Tim Headley		
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1000 Louisiana Street, Suite	4300	
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002-5012	2	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	tument # 18
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 937,780 1,476,343			
Number of I	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature		
To ti attac	e best of my knowledge and be thed copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
	Tim Headley	Market King	$\Delta = IX = CIC$

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE B

Unamortized Capital Improvements

	Acquisition <u>Date</u>	NBV @8/31/97	Net Book Value at 3/31/00
General	:		
Office renovations	5/93	85,290.38	46,408.01
Office remodeling (Level 5)	11/93	3,111.97	2,015.81
Office renovation	11/93	1,629.49	886.73
ADA improvements	10/93	27,428.98	18,663.11
West bleachers	8/93	23,635.02	0.00
Level 9 office renovations	12/93	16,913.77	9,202.83
Bleacher repair	2/94	1,700.00	0.00
Home clubhouse	7/94	80,625.89	57,046.67
Press workroom	7/94	2,633.16	1,863.12
Visitors clubhouse	7/94	13,489.57	9,544.51
Officials locker room	7/94	1,500.92	1,061.96
Owners lounge	7/94	10,138.81	7,173.66
ATMs	7/94	5,387.66	3,811.93
Davidson Room '	7/94	35,653.46	25,226.30
Air duct outside Accounting	8/94	1,345.50	0.00
Sidewalk repair	8/94	22,263.19	0.00
Star Deck	10/94	34,373.57	0.00
Locker Room 1	12/94	11,992.04	0.00
ADA Improvements	12/94	5,000.70	0.00
Tour Theater	12/94	49,008.52	0.00
Locker Room 4	12/94	732.05	0.00
Diamond Level tile	3/95	1,667.27	0.00
Laminate cabinets	4/95	1,096.64	0.17
Fabric walls	4/95	1,951.92	0.00
Employee Lounge floor tile	4/95	1,084.92	0.23
Insulation	6/95	19,101.44	12,594.54

PARSKDN42433\006020 HOUSTON\752608.11 10/27/97-10:54 am

- , --, .

Bullpen carpet	6/95	2,753.61	166.97
9th Level carpet	6/95	519.75	31.50
Visitors locker room	9/95	1,860.01	258 .55
Concrete foundation for space capsule	11/95	24,282.64	4,473.02
Meeting room improvements	11/95	2,929.70	539.60
Building safety improvements	12/95	390 ,176.45	267 , 999 .87
Panic bar doors	12/95	3,32 <i>5.</i> 34	682.28
Domeskeller fence	12/95	11,477.83	7,883.69
Bathroom partitions	4/95	2,118.34	0.11
Museum	4/96	34,350.09	13,470.66
Field conversion improvements	12/96	54,842. 65	15,304.94
Ticket office renovation	12/96	11,908.21	4,669.71
Picnic area construction	5/97	10, 609 .69	4,736.43
Gate 5 Renovation	7/97	50,285.42	23,408.73
Elevator tile	5/95	1,322.10	41.18
ADA improvements	3/93	442.14	0.00
Dome Concourse lights	4/93	5,463.76	3,602.21
Cabling 9th level	7/93	1,885.24	0.00
9th Floor offices	5/ 93	1,108.57	0.00
9th Floor offices	8/93	348 .5 3	0.00
Sponsors Room	7/93	226.69	0.00
9th Floor offices	8/93	193.32	0.00
Accounting Offices	9/93	167.39	0.00
Accounting Offices	11/93	101.24	0.00
9th Floor offices	2/94	148.24	0.00
Signs, new logo	2/94	977.70	0.00
Signs, new logo	4/94	3,232.31	0.00
Fence	4/94	3 88.3 7	0.00
Signs, new logo	5/94	1,445.44	0.00
Announcers booth	4/94	710.59	0.00
Ticket Services floor	12/94	1,961.20	0.00
Screen print	2/95	2,097.94	0.00
Screen print	2/95	2,170.28	0.00
Signs	4/95	4,338.80	1,893.21
Fountain tanks	4/95	390.98	170.57
Texas Floor Covering	5/95	6,013.33	2,684.55
Wire studs, etc.	5/9 5	443.51	13.85
Office signs	5/95	663.93	20.68
Texas Floor Covering	5/95	1,421.41	634.63

PARSK01424331006020 HOUSTON1752608,11 10/27/97--10:54 am

-2

	:		
Art Office signs	5/95	192.45	0.00
Toilet partition	10/95	1,597,30	785. 7 2
Wall Logo	11/95	180.41	0.00
Fence	4/96	835.30	0.00
Fence	4/96	1,373.19	738.00
Signs	4/96	620.64	173.31
Picnic Area	6/96	19 ,839.72	10,926.29
Texas Floor Covering	7/96	2,214.67	1.233.83
Steps turf	10/96	463.21	26 6.67
Seating box carpet	12/96	1,055.88	619.40
Seating box	9/96	1,64 9.66	584.19
Scating box	10/96	1,270.13	466.61
Lights	4/97	1,916.66	1,399.89
Sign frame	4/97	3,942.10	2,879,42
Plexiglass screen	9/96	462.10	163.88
Clubhouse mural	3/94	979.05	0.00
Clubhouse shelves	4/94	209.73	0.00
Clubhouse cabinets	4/94	342.79	0.00
Clubhouse cabinets	6/94	1,894.37	0.00
Wall pads	12/94	10,473.18	0.00
Wall pads	2/95	11,248.97	0.00
Draperies	3/ 95	213.34	0.00
Signs	5/95	346.98	0.00
Padded bench	4/96	1,808.38	504,83
Picnic area	8/97	6,258.92	2,970.33
Concession stand renovation	7/93	1,333,059.58	742,704.88
Concession stand renovation	6/94	21,400.74	11,923.42
Star Deck	1/95	38,934. 87	25,219.23
6 Single face signs	12/95	25,208.07	5,170.91
6 Backlit Pavilion	4/96	12,493.35	3,486.61
Astrohall			
Meeting complex	10/93	12,386.95	8,428.25
Sales pavilion carpet	5/93	4,394.98	0.00
Show offices carpet	5/9 3	13,968.81	9,261.77
Ballroom	5/93	15,132.73	10,033.85
Astrohall carpet	5/94	25,617.67	0.00
Astrohall painting	4/95	67,382.83	0.00
Show offices	11/95	7,187.43	1,323.78
Restroom doors	12/95	9,547.34	1,958.23
		•	-

PARSKD\42433\006020 HOUSTON\752608.11 10/27/97—10:34 am

-3-

Restroom renovation	4/96	1,004.03	280.18
Scoreboards			
Arena scoreboard	4/96	58,184.38	16,237.66
Matrix board computer	5/96	9,153.76	2,704.52
Trivision			• •
2 Werner Units	2/94	5,135.42	0.00
Trivision unit	5/94	6,570.00	0.00
Trivision unit	12/94	365.32	0.00
Trivision unit	10/95	7,091.66	1,149.89
Trivision unit	11/95	5,510.00	1,015.00
Trivision unit	5/96	4,286.69	1,266.36
Trivision unit	6/96	2,494.86	7 76.22
Trivision unit	6/96	407.81	126.64
Trivision unit	7/96	1,720.84	561.13
Trivision unit	7/96	2,015.25	657.14
Retail Operation	•		
Floor	8/93	803.73	0.00
Slatwall	<u>2/94</u>	776.62	0.00
Slatwall	3/94	1,346.95	0.00
Slatwall	3/94	1,864.07	0.00
Slatwall	5/94	541.24	0.00
Renovation	12/94	53,232.71	0.00
Slatwall	. 8/93	957.7 7	.0.00
Fixtures	12/93	147.50	0.00
Slatwall	9/94	39,70	<u>0.00</u>
TOTAL	•		\$1,416,184.56

PARSKD\42433\006020 HOUSTON\752608,I1 10/27/97—10:54 am

08/10/00 THU 13:10 FAX 713 799 9839

-Aouston McLane Company, Inc Assets purchased after 10/28/97 Schedule 7.13 (II)

Houston McLane Fixed Asset Ledger Line Number:	Purchase	NBV @ 3/31	Stays at Dome County to purchase
114 Armada 1580DM	2,652.13	1,679,68	
115 Compaq Deskpro - 2	3,464.00	2,193.87	
116 Compaq V50 Monitor - 3	899.55	569.71	
117 Compag Deskpro HR	1,320.60	924.42	
118 Norton Anti Virus 150 users	4,059.38	2,142.45	
119 Visual Basic License	4,397.12	2,320.70	
120 Compaq computers - 3	8,176.75	4,632.58	
	22,969.53	14,463.39	•
Astrodome USA Fixed Asset Ledger	; ;		
Line Number	:		
062 Hot Water System	19,485.00	14,289.00	X
063 Arena Lighting	14,053.56	9,369.04	X
015 Hall Canopy Roof	14,938.50	13,320.16	X
125 70 radios	51,067.28	34,044.85	
126 2 trash compactors	22,000,00	15,400.00	X
127 Soccer dasher boards	75,489.05	50,326.03	X
128 Sewage pumps	8,932.37	7,195.52	χ
* ***	205.965.76	143,944,60	

P. 03 Mar 28 2000 18:21

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is executed as of the date set forth below by and between HOUSTON MCLANE COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation, doing business as the Houston Astros Baseball Club and Astrodome USA ("Seller") and HARRIS COUNTY SPORTS & CONVENTION CORPORATION, a Texas public non-profit corporation ("Purchaser").

RECITALS:

- A. Seller is the lessee under that certain Restated Lease and Amendments (the "Restated Lease") dated January 20, 1983, between Harris County, Texas (the "County"), as lessor, and Houston Sports Association, Inc. and its wholly-owned subsidiary Astrodome-Astrohall Stadium Corp. (together, "HSA"), as lessee, and recorded in the Minutes of the Harris County Commissioner's Court under Film Code 888-13-0442, covering certain real property, facilities and improvements located in Harris County, Texas, more particularly described therein and commonly known as the Astrodome, Astrohall, Astroarena (together, the "Astrodome Complex").
- B. The Restated Lease has been amended pursuant to (i) that certain First Amendment to Restated Lease and Amendments dated January 13, 1987 between the County and HSA, (ii) that certain Second Amendment to Restated Lease and Amendments dated January 13, 1987 between the County and HSA, and (iii) that certain Third Amendment to Restated Lease and Amendments dated May 7, 1996, among the County, Seller (as successor-in-interest to HSA) and Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo (the Restated Lease, together with the amendments described in (i) through (iii) above, shall be referred to herein as the "Astrodome Lease").
- C. Pursuant to that certain Leasehold Purchase Agreement ("Leasehold Purchase Agreement") dated as of October 28, 1997, between the County and Seller, the County agreed to purchase from Seller and Seller agreed to sell and assign to the County, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Astrodome Lease and the Astrodome Complex, including, but not limited to, certain personal property, capital improvements, subleases and contract rights, all as in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth therein, but excluding certain property and assets described and referred to in the Leasehold Purchase Agreement as the Excluded Assets ("Excluded Assets").
- D. Pursuant to that certain Assignment of Rights dated April 7, 1999, the County assigned all of its right, title and interest under the Leasehold Purchase Agreement to Purchaser.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of the parties herein set forth and the payments and agreements made pursuant to the Leasehold Purchase Agreement, the receipt and legal sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. Transfer and Assignment of Assets. Seller does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER, SET OVER and DELIVER to Purchaser and Purchaser's successors and assigns, all of the following property and assets of Seller (together, the "Assets"):

H-192737.3

- (a) Subleases and Event Bookings. All of Seller's interests and contract rights in and to the subleases, contracts and agreements described in Schedule A-1 attached hereto ("Subleases"), and all contracts and bookings for events described in Schedule A-2 attached hereto ("Event Contracts"), together with any deposits held by Seller from parties to Subleases and Event Contracts.
- (b) Capital Improvements. All additions, alterations, demolitions, improvements, renovations, repairs or replacements of or to any portion of the Astrodome Complex described in Schedule B attached hereto (together, the "Capital Improvements").
- (c) Trademarks and Tradenames. All of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and tradenames relating to Seller's operation of the Astrodome Complex described in Schedule C attached hereto.
 - (d) Other Assets.
 - (i) All original plans, blue prints, specifications and "as-built" drawings for the Astrodome Complex that are in Seller's possession;
 - (ii) all keys and access codes for all areas of the Astrodome Complex;
 - (iii) all on-site books and records used in connection with the day-to-day maintenance, leasing, occupancy, construction or operation of the Astrodome Complex;
 - (iv) all personal property, inventory, supplies, furniture, fixtures and equipment owned by Seller and used in connection with Seller's operation of the Astrodome Complex (other than Excluded Assets and Abandoned Items (defined below));
 - (v) all assignable warranties and guaranties with respect to any of the Capital Improvements, the Astrodome Complex and the Assets; and
 - (vi) all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to all permits and certificates of occupancy or similar certificates in the possession of Seller.

Notwithstanding the above, the parties acknowledge and agree that the Assets shall not include any of the above described property that is owned by Seller and is used solely in connection with the operation of the Houston Astros Baseball Club.

Soller shall deliver the above items to Purchaser at the Closing (as defined in the Leasehold Purchase Agreement).

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Assets unto Purchaser and Purchaser's successors and assigns, forever, and Seller does hereby bind Seller and Seller's successors and assigns to WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND, all and singular, title to the Assets unto Purchaser and Purchaser's successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof, by

H-192737.3 - 2 -

through or under Seller, but not otherwise, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the Permitted Encumbrances described in Section 5.4 of the Leasehold Purchase Agreement.

- 2. Excluded Assets. Notwithstanding any provision herein to the contrary, the Assets being conveyed hereby shall not include any of the Excluded Assets.
- Abandoned Items. Pursuant to Section 9.6 of the Leasehold Purchase Agreement, Seller hereby advises Purchaser that, as of the date hereof, it intends to abandon the personal property described in Schedule D attached hereto ("Abandoned Items") and leave such Abandoned Items at the Astrodome Complex. Except for such of the Abandoned Items that Seller has determined that, due to wear and tear, cease to be useful and have been removed or discarded by Seller prior to the date hereof, Seller hereby QUITCLAIMS, RELINQUISHES AND RELEASES unto Purchaser all of the Abandoned Items, without warranty of any kind. With respect to all Abandoned Items being transferred to Purchaser that are vehicles or other rolling stock for which title is registered by a certificate of title, Seller has concurrently herewith endorsed and and delivered to Purchaser all certificates of title for those Abandoned Items.
- 4. Assumption of Liabilities. Purchaser hereby assumes and agrees to perform, pay and fully discharge all of the Assumed Obligations (as defined in <u>Section 2.3</u> of the Leasehold Purchase Agreement), subject, however, to the terms and conditions of the Leasehold Purchase Agreement.
- 5. Successors. The terms, conditions and agreements contained in this Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of, and are binding on, the parties hereto and their respective successors in interest and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This Bill of Sale and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be interpreted, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of Texas.
- 7. Controlling Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Bill of Sale and the Leasehold Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Leasehold Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 8. Counterpart Execution. This Bill of Sale may be signed by the parties in any number of counterparts, with the same effect as if all the parties had signed only one document. All counterparts shall be construed together, and shall constitute the same instrument, when signed by authorized representatives of each party.

- 3 -

EXECUTED on March 31, 2000, but effective as of 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2000.

HOUSTON MCLANE COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation (doing business as the Houston Astros Baseball Club and Astrodome USA)

Name: We Safer F. Stelevery
Title: Vice President Treasurer

HARRIS COUNTY SPORTS & CONVENTION CORPORATION, a Texas public non-profit corporation

By: Michael Surface, Chairman

- 4 -

H-192737.3

EXECUTED on March 31, 2000, but effective as of 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2000.

HOUSTON MCLANE COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation (doing business as the Houston Astros Baseball Club and Astrodome USA)

HARRIS COUNTY SPORTS & CONVENTION CORPORATION, a Texas public non-profit corporation

Michael Surface, Chairman

H-192737.3

- 4 -

EXHIBIT A-1

Subleases

- 1. Sublease, dated September 11, 1980 by and between Houston Sports Association, Inc. and Astrodome-Astrohall Stadium Corporation, as Landlord and Harry M. Stevens, Inc., as Tenant (to which ARAMARK Corporation succeeded as Tenant), as evidenced by a Memorandum of Lease, dated September 11, 1980, filed of record March 25, 1981 under Clerk's File No. G909293 of the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas, and Sublease and Concession Agreement for Astrodome-Astrohall-Astroarcna Complex, dated March 2, 1990, by and between Seller, as Landlord, and Harry M. Stevens, Inc., as Tenant (to which ARAMARK Corporation succeeded as Tenant), as evidenced by Memorandum of Lease, dated March 2, 1990, filed of record March 12, 1990 under Clerk's File No. M546173 of the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas, as assigned pursuant to Assignment and Assumption of Concession Rights. dated March 2, 1990, from Harry M. Stevens, Inc. to Harry M. Stevens Services, a Texas joint venture (to which ARAMARK Corporation succeeded as Tenant), as referred to in Collateral Assignment of Rents, dated March 30, 1990, filed of record April 2, 1990 under Clerk's File No. M 574485 of the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas, and all subsequent letter agreements and other modifications or amendments between the aforesaid parties with respect thereto.
- 2. Agreement, dated October 8, 1996, between Houston Livestock Show & Rodeo, Inc. and Seller, and the list of Agreements incorporated as Exhibit A therein.
- 3. Parking Area Sublease, dated May 16, 1975, by and between Astrodome-Astrohall Stadium Corporation, as Lessor, and Astropark, Inc., as Lessee, as evidenced by a Memorandum of Sublease, dated May 16, 1975, filed of record May 24, 1975, under Clerk's File No. E 902086 of the Official Public Records of Harris County, Texas, as amended by First Amendment to Parking Area Sublease, dated November 2, 1978, filed for record November 20, 1978, under Clerk's File No. F 862516 of the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas, and subsequent letter agreements, including those dated February 21, 1978 and January 8, 1991, clarifying certain terms, conditions and stipulations thereunder.
- 4. Parking Area License Agreement, dated January 1, 1995, between Seller as Licensor and Astrodomain Hospitality AP-SH Partners, L.P. as Licensee

- 5 -

H-192737.3

EXHIBIT A-2

Event Contracts

see attached schedule

- 6 -

H-192737.3

EXHIBIT B

Capital Improvements

see attached schedule

H-192737.3

: -7-

Invoice



DATE	INVOICE #
2/28/2000	4037

9597 Jones Rd. #185 . Houston, Texas 77065 . Office/Fax 281-970-4044

BILLING ADDRESS

Astrodome USA
Accounts Payable
P.O. Box 288
Houston, TX 77001-0288

JOB NAME
Per Greg Pool

	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	SERVICE ORDER NO.
-	A001424	03924,03927

DESCRIPTION	RATE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
Correct 85/40 CPU Fail. Replace bad AU board. Correct DSC fail, hall 34, dome 31, dome 32. Verify ops, Kw.kvar,kva. PM 85/40. Hourly Rate.	50.00	11	550.00T
JC85/40 ti990/AU Circuit Board JCI-PCR-102-1 REV.E.	2,200.00 1,600.00		2,200.00T
JCI-FIC-101-1	560.00		560.00T
Mileage @ .50 Ea.	0.50		60.00T
Sales Tax	8.25%		410.03
RECEIVED		ĺ	
MAR 0 1 2000		,	· [
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE			
DUGOON			ļ
:			
·			
	Total		\$5,380.03

ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Saler, Installation, Service, Training, Consultation

Mar 28 2000 18:21 P. 05

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks and Tradenames

1.	ASTRODOME	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,476,343
2.	ASTRODOME	Texas Trademark Registration No. 36,039
3.	ASTRODOMAIN	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 937,780

All common law rights of Seller, if any, in the following marks:

ASTROARENA ASTRODOMAIN ASTRODOME DESIGN ASTROHALL

4.

-8-

H-192737.3

EXHIBIT D

Abandoned Items

see attached schedule.

H-192737.3

- 9 -

SCHEDULE D

Abandoned Items

Kronos Time & Attendance Kronos Time Clock Compaq Conturas Memory modules Okidata printer Epson printers Network cabling Netling card Prosario CPU & Monitor Fax machines Understep

Mult Box - Sound Dept

Copiers Hard drive Card units

Microwave camera

Televisions Sony Monitors Floor cones Barrier

Compressor Nail gun Maintenance equipment

Ramp speakers Vacuum

300 gallon Delta tank

8 gallon extractor Carpet extractor Washing machine

Pile lifter Shop Master

Sigma video monitor Refrigerator - Gate 5

Compaq Deskpros

Other PCs Laserjet printers Conversion kit Computer cabling

Paper trays

Prolinea CPU & Monitor

Modems : Drip Pans DV Equipment

Radios Scissor lift Loop detectors Microwave parts

Parking lot sound system

JVC Monitors

Video

Parking lot sound system

Paint sprayer Pressure washer Tilt truck rubbennaid Super troupers 5 hp compressor

Trailer

Carpet cleaner Vaporizer Forklift

Kinwood desktop rep **UPS** Wind monitors Name engraving machine Kronis YTD History Module

Prolinea computers Carrying cases Okidata printer Pagemarq

Memory module

Etherlink II

Armada CPU - BB PR

Prot stack hub

Accounting Office sound part 40 Customer Service radios

Wheelchairs

Refrigerant management system

Ticket bindery Spray equipment MP Anton Bauer Amplifier

Paint sprayer CC Machines

Landscaping equipment

Paint sprayer Industrial scrubber Roof top AC Currency counters Heat exchangers Roto washers Hot water generator

Sodcutter

First Aid Equipment

Scaffolding

1993 Chevy pickup

PARSKD\42433\006020 HOUSTOM75260#.11 10/27/97~10:54 ans

-1-

4 wheel Cushman Ford Metroshuttle 4 Chair Trucks Baby changing stations Parking lot striper Antennas TV brackets Desks Conference tables Ticket booth benches Flip charts - Board Room Cash Drawer printer Copier Card holder Disk Drive POS Fence and fence pads Ice machine

Electric Carryalis Kawasaki ATV Black stack chairs Containers (Concrete) AC and heater kit File cabinets Picnic tables Safe Conference chairs Info centers Microage Spare HP Shelves and racks Stove POS drawer and printer Receipt printer Portable posts

Bicycle rack

1994 Ford Ranger Portable Seating Bleacher chairs Intercom Sony receiver Shredder and stand Drapes Tables Concessions chairs Bookcase Benches Showcases Hangers 4-N Cash drawer Cash drawer Star OP Printer

PARSKDM2433\006020 HOUSTON\75Z608.11 10/27/97—10:54 am

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

~2